
m 

  

C
A
R
O
 

GE
 

La
 

R
E
P
Ú
B
L
I
C
A
 
D
O
M
I
N
I
C
A
N
A
 

  
 
 

I
N
A
B
I
M
A
 

E
s
t
a
d
o
 

de
 
C
u
e
n
t
a
s
 

po
r 

P
a
g
a
r
 
S
u
p
l
i
d
o
r
e
s
 

C
o
r
r
e
s
p
o
n
d
i
e
n
t
e
 

al
 

31
 

de
 
oc

tu
br

e 
de
l 

añ
o 

20
23
 

E
D
U
C
A
C
I
Ó
N
 

 
 

Fe
ch

a 
de
 

Fa
ct

ur
a 

C
o
m
p
r
o
b
a
n
t
e
 

* 
Fi
sc
al
 

N
o
m
b
r
e
 

de
l 

A
c
r
e
e
d
o
r
 

C
o
n
c
e
p
t
o
 

Co
di
fi
ca
ci
ón
 

Ob
je

ta
l 

M
o
n
t
o
 

de
 

la
 

d
e
u
d
a
 

en
 
RD
$ 

Fe
ch
a 

li
mi

te
 

de
 
pa
go
 

 
 

05
/1
0/
20
22
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
3
 

A
D
A
F
P
 

(A
so

ci
ac

io
n 

Do
mi

ni
ca

na
 

de
 
Ad

mi
nn

is
tr

ad
or

a 
de

 
Fo

nd
 

Pa
go

 
de

 
in
sc
ri
pc
io
n 

y 
re

se
rv

as
 

de
 

ha
b.

 
Pa
rt
ic
ip
ac
io
n 

en
 

XX
I 

Se
mi
na
ri
o 

In
te
rn
ac
io
na
l 

FI
AT

 
20
22
. 

2.
2.

8.
7.

04
 

13
4,

07
0.

00
 

04
/1
1/
20
22
 

 
 

05
/0
7/
20
22
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
2
7
4
 

Al
l 
OF

FI
CE

 
So

lu
ti

on
s,

 
SR
L 

Se
rv
ic
io
 

de
 
re

nt
a 

de
 
im

pr
es

or
as

 
/ 
fo
to
co
pi
ad
or
as
cu
ot
a 

8/
12

 
al 

05
/0
7/
20
22
 

2.
2.
5.
3.
02
 

12
2,

77
5.

06
 

04
/0
8/
20
22
 

 
 

09
/0

8/
20

22
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
3
1
3
 

Al
l 
OF
FI
CE
 
So

lu
ti

on
s,

 
SR
L 

Se
rv
ic
io
 

de
 
re

nt
a 

de
 
im

pr
es

or
as

 
/ 
fo
to
co
pi
ad
or
as
cu
ot
a 

9/
12

 
al 

02
/0
8/
20
22
 

2.
2.
5.
3,
02
 

80
,9
88
.9
0 

08
/0
9/
20
22
 

 
 

08
/0
9/
20
22
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
3
5
3
 

Al
l 

OF
FI

CE
 
So

lu
ti

on
s,

 
SR
L 

Se
rv
ic
io
 

de
 
re

nt
a 

de
 
im

pr
es

or
as

 
/ 
fo
to
co
pi
ad
or
as
cu
ot
a 

10
/1
2 

al 
02
/0
8/
20
22
 

2.
2.
5.
3.
02
 

11
4,

42
9.

63
 

08
/1
0/
20
22
 

 
 

13
/0
4/
20
23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
7
0
9
 

Al
 
OF

FI
CE

 
So
lu
ti
on
s,
 

SR
L 

Se
rv
. 

re
nt
a 

de
 
im

pr
es

or
as

/f
ot

oc
op

ia
do

ra
s 

00
6/
20
23
 

cu
ot
a 

1/
12
 

pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la
s 

ar
ea

s 
de
l 

IN
AB

IM
A 

2.
2.
5.
3.
02
 

82
,9

16
.6

6 
13
/0
5/
20
23
 

 
 

13
/0

4/
20

23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
7
1
0
 

Al
 
OF
FI
CE
 
So

lu
ti

on
s,

 
SR
L 

Se
rv

. 
re
nt
a 

de
 
im

pr
es

or
as

/f
ot

oc
op

ia
do

ra
s 

00
6/
20
23
 

cu
ot
a 

2/
12
 

pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la
s 

ar
ea

s 
de
l 

I
N
A
B
I
M
A
 

2.
2.
5.
3,
02
 

82
,9

16
.6

6 
13

/0
5/

20
23

 
 
 

13
/0

4/
20

23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
7
1
1
 

All 
OF

FI
CE

 
So
lu
ti
on
s,
 

SR
L 

Se
rv

. 
re
nt
a 

de
 
im
pr
es
or
as
/f
ot
oc
op
ia
do
ra
s 

00
6/
20
23
 

cu
ot
a 

3/
12
 

pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la
s 

ar
ea

s 
de
l 

I
N
A
B
I
M
A
 

2.
2.
5.
3,
02
 

82
,9

16
.6

6 
13
/0
5/
20
23
 

 
 

09
/0

5/
20

23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
7
4
3
 

  

Al
l 

OF
FI

CE
 

So
lu
ti
on
s,
 

SR
L 

Se
rv

. 
re
nt
a 

de
 
im
pr
es
or
as
/f
ot
oc
op
ia
do
ra
s 

00
6/
20
23
 

cu
ot
a 

4/
12

 
pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la
s 

ar
ea

s 
de
l 

I
N
A
B
I
M
A
 

2.
2.

5.
3.

02
 

82
,9

16
.6

6 
08
/0
6/
20
23
 

 
 

07
/0

6/
20

23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
7
8
6
 

Al
l 

OF
FI

CE
 

So
lu
ti
on
s,
 

SR
L 

Se
rv

. 
re
nt
a 

de
 
im

pr
es

or
as

/f
ot

oc
op

ia
do

ra
s 

00
6/
20
23
 

cu
ot
a 

5/
12
 

pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la
s 

ar
ea
s 

de
l 

I
N
A
B
I
M
A
 

2.
2.

5.
3.

02
 

82
,9

16
.6

6 
07

/0
7/

20
23

 
 
 

11
/0
7/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
8
5
3
 

Al
l 

OF
FI

CE
 

So
lu
ti
on
s,
 

SR
L 

Se
rv
. 

re
nt
a 

de
 
im

pr
es

or
as

/f
ot

oc
op

ia
do

ra
s 

00
6/
20
23
 

cu
ot

a 
6/

12
 

pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la
s 

ar
ea

s 
de
l 

I
N
A
B
I
M
A
 

2.
2.

5.
3.

02
 

82
,9

16
.6

6 
10
/0
8/
20
23
 

 
 

10
/0

8/
20

23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
8
8
4
 

Al
l 

OF
FI
CE
 
So

lu
ti

on
s,

 
SR
L 

Se
rv

. 
re

nt
a 

de
 
im

pr
es

or
as

/f
ot

oc
op

ia
do

ra
s 

00
6/
20
23
 

cu
ot
a 

7/
12

 
pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la
s 

ar
ea

s 
de

l 
IN
AB
IM
A 

2.
2.

5.
3,

02
 

82
,9

16
.6

6 
09
/0
9/
20
23
 

 
 

11
/0
9/
20
23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
9
2
2
 

All 
OF

FI
CE

 
So

lu
ti

on
s,

 
SR
L 

Se
rv

. 
re

nt
a 

de
 
im

pr
es

or
as

/f
ot

oc
op

ia
do

ra
s 

00
6/
20
23
 

cu
ot
a 

8/
12

 
pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la
s 

ar
ea

s 
de
l 

I
N
A
B
I
M
A
 

2.
2.
5.
3.
02
 

82
,9

16
.6

6 
11

/1
0/

20
23

 
 
 

19
/1

0/
20

23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
9
2
2
 

  

All 
OF

FI
CE

 
So

lu
ti

on
s,

 
SR
L 

Se
rv

. 
re

nt
a 

de
 
im

pr
es

or
as

/f
ot

oc
op

ia
do

ra
s 

00
6/
20
23
 

cu
ot
a 

9/
12

 
pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la
s 

ar
ea

s 
de
l 

I
N
A
B
I
M
A
 

2.
2.
5.
3.
02
 

82
,9
16
.6
6 

18
/1
1/
20
23
 

 
 

17
/0
1/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
6
9
3
 

C
E
N
T
R
O
 
A
U
T
O
M
O
T
R
I
Z
 
R
E
M
E
S
A
 

SR
L 

Se
rv

. 
De
 
m
a
n
t
e
n
i
m
i
e
n
t
o
 

y 
re

pa
ra

ci
on

 
de

 
ve
hi
cu
lo
s 

de
 

la 
in

st
ir

uc
io

n 
2.

2.
7.

2.
06

 
12

1,
63

4.
40

 
16
/0
2/
20
23
 

 
 

18
/1
0/
20
23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
3
4
4
 

CE
SI

 
N
T
E
R
N
A
C
I
O
N
A
L
 
S
R
 

Pa
go

 
de

 
in

sc
ri

pc
io

n 
co

ng
re

so
 
in
te
rn
ac
io
na
l 

de
 
ge
st
io
n 

em
pr

es
ar

ia
l 

de
l 

23
 

al 
26

 
de
 
no

v 
20

23
 

2.
2.

8.
7.

04
 

10
8,

30
0.

00
 

17
/1
1/
20
23
 

 
 

27
/0
9/
20
23
 

E
4
5
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
0
8
8
 

C
L
A
R
O
 

Se
rv
ic
io
 
te
le
fo
ni
co
 
me

s 
de

 
oc

tu
br

e 
20

23
 

2.
2.

1.
3.

01
 

7,
74

6.
04

 
27
/1
0/
20
23
 

 
 

27
/0
9/
20
23
 

E
4
5
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
2
2
7
 

C
L
A
R
O
 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
te

le
fo

ni
co

 
me

s 
de

 
oc

tu
br

e 
20
23
 

2.
2.

1.
3.

01
 

3,
87
3.
04
 

27
/1
0/
20
23
 

 
 

01
/1

0/
20

23
 

E
4
5
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
7
3
6
 

C
L
A
R
O
 

Se
rv
ic
io
 
te

le
fo

ni
co

 
me

s 
de

 
oc

tu
br

e 
20

23
 

2,
2.
1.
3.
01
 

3,
74
8.
82
 

31
/1

0/
20

23
 

 
 

01
/1

0/
20

23
 

E
4
5
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
7
2
8
 

CL
A
RO
 

Se
rv
ic
io
 
te

le
fo

ni
co

 
me

s 
de

 
oc

tu
br

e 
20

23
 

2,
2.
1.
3.
01
 

24
,8
39
.3
8 

31
/1

0/
20

23
 

 
 

01
/1

0/
20

23
 

E
4
5
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
7
2
7
 

CL
A
RO
 

Se
rv
ic
io
 
te
le
fo
ni
co
 
me

s 
de

 
oc

tu
br

e 
20

23
 

2.
2.
1.
3.
01
 

11
,5

06
.3

0 
31
/1
0/
20
23
 

 
 

01
/1

0/
20

23
 

E
4
5
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
7
2
6
 

CL
A
RO
 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
te
le
fo
ni
co
 
me

s 
de

 
oc

tu
br

e 
20

23
 

2.
2.

1.
3.

01
 

4,
34
9.
52
 

31
/1

0/
20

23
 

 
 

01
/1
0/
20
23
 

E
4
5
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
7
2
5
 

CL
A
RO
 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
te
le
fo
ni
co
 
me

s 
de

 
oc

tu
br

e 
20

23
 

2.
2.
1.
3.
01
 

39
,8
00
.3
2 

31
/1
0/
20
23
 

 
 

01
/1
0/
20
23
 

E
4
5
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
7
2
4
 

CL
A
RO
 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
te

le
fo

ni
co

 
me

s 
de

 
oc

tu
br

e 
20

23
 

2.
2.
1.
3.
01
 

3,
87

4.
14

 
31

/1
0/

20
23

 
 
 

01
/1
0/
20
23
 

E
4
5
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
7
2
3
 

CL
A
RO
 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
te

le
fo

ni
co

 
me

s 
de

 
oc

tu
br

e 
20

23
 

2,
2.

1.
3,

01
 

3,
97
2.
07
 

31
/1

0/
20

23
 

 
 

01
/1

0/
20

23
 

E
4
5
0
0
0
0
0
2
2
6
7
8
 

C
L
A
R
O
 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
te

le
fo

ni
co

 
me

s 
de

 
oc

tu
br

e 
20

23
 

22
.1
.3
.0
1 

18
4,
41
5.
82
 

31
/1
0/
20
23
 

 
 

10
/1
0/
20
23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
5
0
0
 

Co
ns

ul
to

re
s 

de
 
Da

to
s 

de
l 

Ca
ri

be
, 

SR
L 

Se
rv

. 
Co
ns
ul
ta
 

de
 
da
ta
 
Ma

es
tr

o 
oc

tu
br

e 
20

23
 

2.
2.
8.
7.
06
 

17
,8

05
.8

8 
09
/1
1/
20
23
 

 
 

07
/0

8/
20

23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
2
6
 

DE
LS

OL
 
EN

TE
RP

RI
SE

, 
SR
L 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
de

 
la
va
nd
er
ia
 

de
 
ma
nt
el
es
 

y 
ba
mb
al
in
as
 

de
 
us
o 

de
 

la 
In

st
it

uc
io

n 
2.

2.
8.

5.
02

 
1,
96
5.
00
 

06
/0
9/
20
23
 

 
 

01
/0
2/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
3
3
4
1
9
1
 

E
D
E
N
O
R
T
E
 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
En
er
gi
a 

El
ec

tr
ic

a 
fe

br
er

o 
20

23
 

La
 
ve
ga
 

2,
2.

1,
6.

01
 

3,
01

2.
50

 
03

/0
3/

20
23

 
 
 

28
/0

2/
20

23
 

B
1
5
0
0
3
4
0
1
4
4
 

E
D
E
N
O
R
T
E
 

Se
rv
ic
io
 
En
er
gi
a 

El
ec

tr
ic

a 
fe
br
er
o 

20
23
 
Mo

ca
 

2.
2.
1.
6.
01
 

15
,7

47
.1

9 
30
/0
3/
20
23
 

 
 

07
/0
2/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
3
0
2
 

G
R
U
L
A
N
T
I
G
,
 

S.
R.
L.
 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
de

 
al

qu
il

er
 
bi

me
ns

ua
l 

ma
rz
o-
ab
ri
l 

20
23
 

2
2
5
1
.
0
1
 

93
,9

20
.0

1 
09
/0
3/
20
23
 

 
 

07
/0
2/
20
23
 

3
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
3
0
3
 

G
R
U
L
A
N
T
I
G
,
 

S.
R.
L.
 

Se
rv
ic
io
 

de
 
al
qu
il
er
 
bi

me
ns

ua
l 

ma
yo

-j
un

io
 
20

23
 

2.
2.

5.
1.

01
 

93
,9

20
.0

1 
09
/0
3/
20
23
 

 
 

07
/0
2/
20
23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
3
0
4
 

G
R
U
L
A
N
T
I
G
,
 

S.
R.

L.
 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
de

 
al
qu
il
er
 
bi
me
ns
ua
l 

ju
li
o-
ag
os
to
 
20

23
 

2
2
.
5
1
.
0
1
 

93
,9
20
.0
1 

09
/0
3/
20
23
 

 
 

  25/09/2023   81500000413   INDUSTRIAS BANILEJAS, SAS. 
  

  

C
o
m
p
r
a
 

de
 
40
0 

pa
qu
et
es
 

de
 

libr
a, 

ca
fé

 
pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la 
In

ti
tu

ci
on

 
  2.

3.
1.
1.
01
 

  100,001.28   25/10/2023 
 
 

 



 
 

Fe
ch

a 
de
 

Fa
ct

ur
a 

C
o
m
p
r
o
b
a
n
t
e
 

Fi
sc

al
 

N
o
m
b
r
e
 

de
l 

A
c
r
e
e
d
o
r
 

C
o
n
c
e
p
t
o
 

Co
di
fi
ca
ci
ón
 

Ob
je

ta
l 

M
o
n
t
o
 

de
 

la
 

de
ud
a 

en
 
RD
$ 

Fe
ch

a 
li
mi
te
 

de
 
pa
go
 

 
 

05
/0
5/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
5
9
 

I
N
N
O
V
A
 
4D
 
D
O
M
I
N
I
C
A
N
A
,
 

SR
L 

Ad
qu

is
ic

ió
n 

de
 
ma
te
ri
al
es
 
od

on
to

ló
gi

co
s 

ab
ri

l 
20
23
. 

2.
2.
8.
7.
06
 

30
,6

00
.0

0 
04

/0
6/

20
23

 
 
 

16
/0

6/
20

23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
6
5
 

I
N
N
O
V
A
 
4D
 
D
O
M
I
N
I
C
A
N
A
,
 

SR
L 

Ad
qu

is
ic

ió
n 

de
 
ma
te
ri
al
es
 
od

on
to

ló
gi

co
s 

ma
yo

 
20
23
. 

2.
2.

8.
7.

06
 

49
,7
25
.0
0 

16
/0
7/
20
23
 

 
 

14
/0
7/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
6
6
 

I
N
N
O
V
A
 

4D
 
D
O
M
I
N
I
C
A
N
A
,
 
S
R
 

Ad
qu

is
ic

ió
n 

de
 
ma
te
ri
al
es
 
od

on
to

ló
gi

co
s 

ju
ni

o 
20
23
. 

2.
2.
8.
7.
06
 

3,
82
5.
00
 

13
/0
8/
20
23
 

 
 

24
/0
8/
20
23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
7
2
 

I
N
N
O
V
A
 

4D
 
D
O
M
I
N
I
C
A
N
A
,
 

SR
L 

Ad
qu

is
ic

ió
n 

de
 
ma
te
ri
al
es
 
od

on
to

ló
gi

co
s 

ju
li

o 
20
23
. 

2.
2.
8.
7.
06
 

49
,7

25
.0

0 
23
/0
9/
20
23
 

 
 

04
/0
9/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
7
7
 

I
N
N
O
V
A
 
40
 
D
O
M
I
N
I
C
A
N
A
,
 

SR
L 

Ad
qu

is
ic

ió
n 

de
 
ma
te
ri
al
es
 
od

on
to

ló
gi

co
s 

ag
os
to
 

20
23
. 

2.
2.

8.
7.

06
 

98
,0
90
.0
0 

04
/1
0/
20
23
 

 
 

25
/1
0/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
8
2
 

I
N
N
O
V
A
 

4D
 
D
O
M
I
N
I
C
A
N
A
,
 

SR
L 

Ad
qu

is
ic

ió
n 

de
 
ma

te
ri

al
es

 
od

on
to

ló
gi

co
s 

ag
os
to
 

20
23
 

2.
2.
8.
7.
06
 

15
,3
00
.0
0 

24
/1

1/
20

23
 

 
 

09
/0
6/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
2
1
7
5
 

In
st

it
ut
o 

Po
st

al
 
Do

mi
ni

ca
no

 
En
vi
o 

do
mi

ci
li

os
 
ci

ud
ad

 
e 

in
te

ri
or

 
de

l 
pa
is
 

2.
2.
1.
4.
01
 

84
-0
0 

09
/0

7/
20

23
 

 
 

17
/0

7/
20

23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
2
0
2
9
 

Ja
rd

in
 

ll
us
io
ne
s,
 
SR
L 

se
rv
ic
io
 

de
 
ca
te
ri
ng
 
ac
ti
vi
da
d 

lu
ne
s 

17
 
de

 
ju

li
o 

20
23

 
2.

3.
1.

1.
01

 
14

,3
07

.5
0 

16
/0
8/
20
23
 

 
 

20
/1
0/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
2
1
9
8
 

Ja
rd

in
 

ll
us

io
ne

s,
 
SR
L 

se
rv
ic
io
 

de
 
fl
or
is
te
ri
a 

pa
ra
 
jo

rn
ad

a 
de

 
ca

pa
ci

ta
ci

on
 

e 
in

te
gr

ac
io

n 
20

23
 

23
.1
.1
.0
1 

20
9,
10
7.
80
 

19
/1
1/
20
23
 

 
 

13
/1

0/
20

23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
3
 

LE
E,
 
CR

EA
 

Y 
RE
CI
CL
A 

Pa
go

 
de

 
ta

ll
er

 
de

 
re
ci
cl
aj
e 

pa
ra
 
ma
es
tr
os
 

de
l 

11
/1

0/
20

23
 

2.
2.

8.
7.

04
 

42
,0
00
.0
0 

12
/1
1/
20
23
 

 
 

13
/1

0/
20

23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
4
 

LE
E,

 
CR

EA
 

Y 
RE
CI
CL
A 

Pa
go

 
de

 
ta
ll
er
 

de
 
re
ci
cl
aj
e 

pa
ra
 
ma
es
tr
os
 

de
l 

27
/1

0/
20

23
 

2.
2.

8.
7.

04
 

42
,0
00
.0
0 

12
/1
1/
20
23
 

 
 

26
/0
9/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
9
 

M
A
P
F
R
E
 

BH
D-
 
S
E
G
U
R
O
S
 

Pa
go

 
se

gu
ro

 
de

 
vi

da
 
cr
éd
it
o 

pó
li
za
 
6
4
4
8
1
3
0
0
0
0
2
0
5
,
 

Ma
es

tr
o 

Di
gn

o 
ag
os
to
 
20

23
 

2.
2.
6.
3.
01
 

49
7,

01
6.

94
 

26
/1

0/
20

23
 

 
 

18
/0

9/
20

23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
9
9
6
 

M
A
P
F
R
E
 

BH
D-
 
S
E
G
U
R
O
S
 

Pa
go

 
se

gu
ro

 
vi

da
 
co

le
ct

iv
o 

pó
li

za
 
6
4
3
0
1
2
0
0
0
1
7
0
5
 

pl
an

 
de

 
Re
ti
ro
 
Co

mp
. 

se
pt

ie
mb

re
 
20

23
 

22
.6
.3
.0
1 

10
,7

92
,6

66
.7

9 
18
/1
0/
20
23
 

 
 

18
/0

9/
20

23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
9
8
5
 

M
A
P
F
R
E
 

BH
D-
 
S
E
G
U
R
O
S
 

Pa
go

 
se

gu
ro

 
vi

da
 
co

le
ct

iv
o 

pó
li

za
 
6
4
3
0
1
2
0
0
0
1
7
0
5
 

pl
an
 

de
 

Re
ti
ro
 
Co

mp
. 

ag
os

to
 
20

23
 

2.
2.
6.
3.
01
 

13
,6

08
,8

66
.1

1 
18
/1
0/
20
23
 

 
 

17
/1

0/
20

23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
1
4
4
 

O
M
X
 
M
U
L
T
I
S
E
R
V
I
C
I
O
S
 

SR
L 

Ad
q.
 

De
 
ma

te
ri

al
 
ga

st
ab

le
 

pa
ra
 

us
o 

de
 

la 
in
st
it
uc
io
n 

2.
39
.2
.0
1 

2,
66
2.
08
 

16
/1
1/
20
23
 

 
 

02
/0
5/
20
23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
 

PL
AZ
A 

BR
IJ
ET
 

( 
JO
SE
 
A
N
T
O
N
I
O
 
D
U
A
R
T
E
 
C
R
U
C
E
T
A
)
 

Pa
go

 
de

 
al

qu
il

er
 

lo
ca
l 

Sa
n 

Fr
an
ci
sc
o 

de
 
Ma

co
ri

s 
me

se
s 

ab
ri
l 

20
23

 
y 
ma

yo
 
20

23
 

22
.5

.1
.0

1 
18

2,
00

0,
00

 
01
/0
6/
20
23
 

 
 

07
/0
9/
20
23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
1
0
7
7
5
 

T
O
M
A
S
 
G
O
M
E
Z
 
C
H
E
C
O
 

SR
L 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
de

 
m
a
n
t
e
n
i
m
i
e
n
t
o
 

y 
La

va
do

 
de

 
lo
s 

ve
hi
cu
lo
s 

de
 

la 
In
st
it
uc
io
n 

2.
2.
7.
2.
06
 

6,
20
0.
29
 

07
/1
0/
20
23
 

 
 

04
/1
0/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
1
0
8
0
1
 

T
O
M
A
S
 
G
O
M
E
Z
 
C
H
E
C
O
 

SR
L 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
de

 
m
a
n
t
e
n
i
m
i
e
n
t
o
 

y 
La

va
do

 
de

 
lo
s 

ve
hi
cu
lo
s 

de
 

la 
In
st
it
uc
io
n 

2.
2.
7.
2.
06
 

8,
40

0.
00

 
03
/1
1/
20
23
 

 
 

23
/1
0/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
5
1
6
 

T
U
R
I
S
T
R
A
N
S
 

Pa
go

 
de

 
al
qu
il
er
 
de

 
4 

bu
se
s 

tr
an

sp
or

te
 
ac
ti
vi
da
d 

In
st
it
uc
io
n 

de
l 

di
a 

20
/1
0/
20
23
 

2.
2.
4.
1.
01
 

36
,8

00
.0

0 
22

/1
1/

20
23

 
 
 

31
/1
0/
20
23
 

B
1
5
0
0
0
0
0
7
9
4
 

Un
ip

ag
o 

S.
A.

 
Se

rv
. 

de
 
Pr
oc
es
am
ie
nt
o 

Da
to

s 
De

l 
Si
st
, 

De
 

La
 
Se

g.
 
So
ci
al
 

a 
Pr

of
. 

Pe
ns

. 
Y 

Ju
b.

 
De

l 
IN

AB
IM

A.
 

2.
2.
8.
7.
06
 

51
7,
83
6.
57
 

30
/1

1/
20

23
 

 
 

17
/0

7/
20

23
 

8
1
5
0
0
0
0
2
0
5
9
 

Xi
om

ar
a 

Ve
lo

z 
D'
Lu
jo
 

fi
es

ta
 
SR
L 

Se
rv

ic
io

 
de

 
al

qu
il

er
 
de

 
me
sa
s 

re
do

nd
as

 
(1
0)
 
ma
nt
el
es
 

(1
0)
 

2.
2.
5.
1.
01
 

8,
85

0.
00

 
16

/0
8/

20
23

 
 
 

    
  

  
  TOTAL   28,352,928.34   

 
 

b/
o.
 

, 
Li

c.
 
Mi
ri
an
 

R.
 
Ja
im
e 

En
c.

 
Di

v.
 

Co
nt
ab
il
id
ad
 

    
 

  

 


